## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	WTP Degasifier Media Cleaning	DATE POSTED	MC
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	George Earnest CPPB, PH (941) 749-3044	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	9/30/2016
DEPARTMENT	Utilities	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Interruption of WTP functions
SOLICITATION	RFQ #16-2906GE Tripack Degasifier Media Cleaning	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	George Earnest CPPB, Buyer September 23, 2016
	NOTICE OF INTEN	T TO AWARD	
Manatee County intends to awa of RFQ 16-2906GE.	ard a Purchase Order to DeLoach	Industries, Inc. per the terms, co	onditions and specifications
	ENABLING/REGULAT	ING AUTHORITY	
Federal/State law(s), adminis	trative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp	Plan/Land Development Code, ordina	ances, resolutions, policy.
	Manatee County C	Code of Laws	

## **BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION**

- On September 9, 2016 RFQ 16-2906GE for Tripack Degasifier Media Cleaning was issued. There were no addendums. On September 22, 2016 one (1) quote response was received; DeLoach Industries, Inc.
- The quote submitted by DeLoach Industries, as the sole responsive and responsible Quoter, is selected for award of the solicitation as per the Quote Price Tabulation below.

QUOTE TABULATION:	DeLoach Industries Inc. \$46,300.00	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS	No recurring cost. This is a singular solicitation.
			<u> </u>